
College Coaches Attending the 2008 Firecracker Showcase  (as of 6/16/08) - Bold are recent entries after this list is originally published on 6/16, red are 2007 attendees we haven't yet heard from in 08'

College/University Head Coach Address City, ST, ZIP OfficePhone CellPhone Email Assistant Coach(es) Website

Alvernia College Craig Wojszwillo 322 Snyder Road Reading, Pa  19605 (610)926-2254 (610)587-2193 craig.wojszwillo@alvernia.edu Bob McSurdy www.alvernia.edu

Burlington County College Paul Fagerstrom 16 Sheffield Lane Mt Laurel, NJ 08054 609- 894-9311 E(856) 313.1193bccsoftball@bcc.edu http://www.bcc.edu/pages/1.asp

Catholic University of America Bruce McConkey 301-641-3175 holley@cua.edu Barry Holley www.cuaathletics.com

Columbia Union College Angela Leatherwood 7600 Flower Ave. Takoma Park, MD, 20912 240-481-8882 softball@cuc.edu Brittany Knowles www.cuc.edu

Dickinson College Matt Richwine PO Box 1773 Carlisle, PA    17013 (717) 245.1733 richwinm@dickinson.edu Ken Brehm,  Michelle Disbrow www.dickinson.edu

Eastern University Mark Ambler 1300 Eagle Rd. St Davids, pa, 19087 (610) 564.5324 (610) 564.5324mambler@eastern.edu Sam Esposito (Pitching Coach) http://www.goeasterneagles.com/

Elizabethtown College Kathy Staib One Alpha Drive Elizabethtown, PA 17022 (717) 361-1533 staibk@etown.edu Brad Brubaker & Harry "Pinky" Gerwww.etown.edu

Elmira College Rhonda Faunce One Park Place Elmira, NY 14901 (607) 735.1732 (607) 259.2349rfaunce@elmira.edu Katie Yeager ElmiraCollege.edu

Frederick Community College Francis Flabbi 6508 Putman Rd. Thurmont, MD.   21788 301-898-5717 301-606-6093 fflabbi@comcast.net Laura Rosas, Rod Fry www.frederick.edu

Frostburg State University Wes Landrum 101 Braddock Rd.  Athletics - Softball Frostburg, MD 21532 301-687-3242 301-268-7020 wlandrum@frostburg.edu Amber Nichols http://www.frostburgsports.com/

Gettysburg College Samantha Abrams 300 North Washington St. Gettysburg, PA 17325 717-337-6443 717-398-8473 sabrams@gettysburg.edu Dennis Benner www.gettysburg.edu

Goldey-Beacom College Jerry Grasso 4701 Limestone Road Wilmington, DE  19808 302 225-6219 302 528-2929 grassoj@gbc.edu Shannon Dubinsky & Louise Black gbc.edu

Hagerstown Community College David Brooks 11400 Robinwood Dr. Hagerstown, MD 21742 301-790-2800 x 717-658-1524 softball@hagerstowncc.edu Amy Sterner, Marsha Moats www.hagerstowncc.edu

Hood College Kate Barrick 401 Rosemont Ave Frederick, MD 21702 301-696-3998 717-873-8148 barrick@hood.edu Tamara Maggard www.hood.edu/athletics

Iona College Jaime Wohlbach 715 North Avenue New Rochelle, NY 10801 914-637-7756 914-438-9119 jwohlbach@iona.edu Don Justus www.icgaels.com

Kutztown University Judy Lawes 35 Eagle Lane Reading, Pa 19530 610 683-4665 610 334-2156 lawes@kutztown.edu Jodie Swavely  Brianne Barona www.kutztown.edu

La Roch College Orie Gentile 9000 Babcock Blvd. Pittsburgh, PA. 15237 (412) 536.1028 (412) 583.6758gentilo1@laroche.edu www.laroche.edu

Mansfield University Edith Gallagher Stadium Drive Mansfield, PA 16933 (570) 662-4633 egallagh@mansfield.edu Angie Stackhouse www.gomounties.com

McDaniel College Phil Smith 2 College Hill Westminster, MD 21157 410-857-2568 717-870-0561 pdsmith@mcdaniel.edu Rick Eyler www.mcdaniel.edu

Mercyhurst North East Brian Dewey 16 West Division St North East, PA 16428 814-725-6105 814-746-5033 bdewey@mercyhurst.edu http://northeast.mercyhurst.edu

Messiah College Amy Weaver One College Avenue Grantham, PA 17027 (717) 796.1800 aweaver@messiah.edu Alex Quigley http://www.messiah.edu/

Moravian College John Byrne 1200 Main St. Bethlehem, PA 18018 610-861-1321 610-570-9822 mejcb01@moravian.edu Anita Fanelli moravian.edu

Mount St. Mary's University Larry Alvis 16300 Old Emmitsburg Rd Emmitsburg, Md. 21727 (410) 360.6691 (410) 971.7811alvis@msmary.edu

National Scouting Report Scott Catone 1110 nugent way york, pa 17402 717-244-3243 814-502-9302 scatone@nsr-inc.com www.nsr-inc.com

Pace University Claudia Stabile 235 Elm Rd. Briarcliff, NY 10510 (914) 923-2902 (914) 646-6642cstabile@pace.edu Brealand Edwards

Peace College Charlie Dobbins 103 Governors House Drive Morrisville, NC 2750 (919) 321 0176 (919) 524 4236cbiddlecome@peace.edu Charlie Biddlecome peace.edu

Penn State Harrisburg Tonya Harley Dengler 777 West Harrisburg Pike Middletown, PA 17057 717-315-6127 717-315-6127 trd11@psu.edu Nicole Petrovich, Larry Brown www.hbg.psu.edu

Plumouth State University Bruce Addison Main Street Plymouth NH 1-603-535-3016 1-603-244-601 beaddison@plymouth.edu Jim Rines www.plymouth.edu

POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY JIMMY BARRETT 6 METROTECH CENTER BROOKLYN NY 11201 718-260-3465 347-756-0608 JBARRETT@POLY.EDU Jimmy Geeze www.poly.edu

Randolph College Jennifer Steele 2500 Rivermont Avenue Lynchburg, VA 24503 (434) 947-8512 (703) 470-1385jsteele@randolphcollege.edu Dawn Jeffs www.randolphcollege.edu

Shenandoah University Marlena Kotynski 1460 University Drive Winchester, VA 22602 540-665-5580 201-893-0671 softball@su.edu www.su.edu

Shepherd University Leslie Lopez P.O. Box 5000 Shepherdstown, WV 25443 (304) 671.7032 llopez@shepherd.edu Shana D'Aurora, Jess Detrick http://www.shepherdrams.com/

Shippensburg University Bob Brookens 1871 Old Main Dr Shippensburg, Pa. 17257 7174771328 7173601888 rgbroo@ship.edu Ben Deshong www.ship.edu

SUNY Brockport John Dumaw 350 New Campus Drive Brockport, NY  14459 585-395-5955 585-230-4592 jdumaw@brockport.edu JoLynne Corsi-Miller SUNY Brockport Athletics

SUNY Geneseo Tony Ciccarello 1 College Circle Merritt Athletic Center Geneseo, NY 585 245 5183 585 733 4674 ciccarel@geneseo.edu http://knights.geneseo.edu

SUNYIT Theresa Synakowski P.O. Box 3050 Utica, NY 13502 315-792-7514 315-868-0429 Theresa.Synakowski@sunyit.edu www.sunyit.edu

UMBC Joe French 1000 Hilltop Cir Baltimore MD 21250 410-455-1325 443-865-9178 ojfrench@umbc.edu Amy Sadowl, Wayne Miller www.umbcretrievers.com

University of Mary Washington Dee Conway 1301 College Ave Fredericksburg Va 22401 (540)654-1885 703-475-7820 dconway@umw.edu Jennifer Jones umw.edu

University of Maryland Laura Watten 1707 Comcast Center College Park, MD 20742 301-314-6699 386-453-1113 lwatten@umd.edu Alissa Smith www.umterps.com

Ursinus College Terry McGowan 928 West Bridge Street Phoenixville , Pa . 19460 610-409-3000ex610-470-3443 tmcgowan@ursinus.edu Jim Godby www.ursinus.edu

Washington College Louie Richardson 300 Washington Avenue Chestertown, MD  21620 410-810-7463 410-708-9959 lrichardson2@washcoll.edu Karen Burnette www.washcoll.edu

Westmoreland County Community CoJim Roberts 100 Tanglewood Ct Irwin, PA 15642 724-875-0288 jroberts100@comcast.net Dan Terlizzi www.wccc.edu

Wilson College Brett Cline Chambersburg, PA 17201 (717)262.2012 (717)404.9841 bcline@wilson.edu www.wilson.edu


